The values included in the return to creditors summary above are on a forced sale basis, as discussed below:

Liquidation high scenario

These values have been included on the basis that there is potential for an increased recovery or realisation
above that of a Low position for specific assets. Where there are two estimates of the value of an asset, the
higher value has been included in the High calculations. Achieving these values is subject to a number of
factors that would arise during the realisation process. This includes various market forces affecting the value
of each asset, including the interest in each asset and the general economic status at the time of sale.

Liquidation low scenario

The values included in this calculation are considered to be on the lower range of the possible values
recoverable from the specific assets of the Company. These amounts have been calculated by either
discounting for a reduced return or where two values were provided for an asset, the lower value was included.
We have also assumed unsecured creditors’ claims are 20% higher than the value in the Company’s books
and records.

$(Excl. GST)
Low High Low High

Circulating assets
   Cash 1,138   1,138   1,138   1,138

Pre-appointment debtor 4.3 32,710   32,710   32,710   32,710
Fringe Benefits Tax refund 4.4 9,622   9,622   9,622   9,622
R&D Claim 4.5 277,697   277,697   277,697   277,697
Less: costs to realise R&D Claim 4.5 (38,850)   (38,850)   (38,850)   (38,850)
Less: ATO offset 4.5 (61,870)   (61,870)   (61,870)   (61,870)
Less: priority employee claims 4.6 (63,453)   (63,453)   (63,453)   (63,453)
Less: Voluntary Administrator's and Deed Administrator's fees incurred in
safeguarding and realising assets

4.5 (29,144)   (29,144)   (29,144)   (29,144)

Less: Expenses incurred by Administrator and Deed Administrator to safeguard
assets 4.5 (6,878)   (6,878)   (6,878)   (6,878)
Surplus/(Deficiency) available for distribution to 1st ranking secured
creditor 120,972   120,972   120,972   120,972

Non-circulating assets
Office equipment 4.7 5,000   7,000   5,000   7,000
Investments in subsidiaries 4.8  -   -   -   -
Intellectual property (IP) 4.9  -   -   -   -
Less: Voluntary Administrator's and Deed Administrator's fees incurred in
safeguarding and realising assets 4.10 (46,798)   (46,798)   (46,798)   (46,798)

Less: Voluntary Administrator's and Deed Administrator's expenses incurred in
safeguarding and realising assets 4.10 (18,596)   (18,596)   (18,596)   (18,596)
Surplus/(Deficiency) available for distribution to 1st ranking secured
creditor 60,578   62,578   60,578   62,578
Surplus/(Deficiency) available in DOCA N/A   N/A   60,578   62,578

Secured creditor claims
Less: amounts payable to 1st ranking Secured Creditor 4.11 (677,000)   (677,000)   N/A   N/A
Surplus/(Deficiency) available for Secured Convertible Note Holders (616,422)   (614,422)   N/A   N/A
Less: amounts payable to Secured Convertible Note Holders 4.11 (809,500)   (809,500)   N/A   N/A

Total Surplus/(Deficiency) on secured creditor claims (1,425,922)   (1,423,922)   N/A   N/A
Surplus/(Deficiency) available for distribution 60,578   62,578

Additional Funds
Proceeds from New Proponent Contribution available for distribution N/A   N/A   170,000   170,000

Surplus/(Deficiency)) available for distribution (1,425,922)   (1,423,922)   230,578   232,578

Cost of administration
Voluntary Administrator's fees 4.12 (189,265)   (189,265)   (155,710)   (157,710)
Deed Administrator's fees 4.12 (41,820)   (41,820)   (23,000)   (23,000)
Liquidator's fees 4.12 (104,343)   (104,343)   N/A   N/A
Legal fees for extending the convening period (13,232)   (13,232)   (13,232)   (13,232)
DOCA and Creditors' Trust preparation and meeting expenses (13,636)   (13,636)   (13,636)   (13,636)
Trustee for Creditors' Trust fees 4.12 N/A   N/A   (25,000)   (25,000)

Total cost of administration (362,296)   (362,296)   (230,578)   (232,578)
Surplus/(Deficiency) available after costs of administration 4.13 (1,788,218)   (1,786,218)   (0)   (0)

Unsecured creditor claims
Amounts owing to unsecured creditors 4.14 (2,170,501)   (1,808,751)   (2,170,501)   (1,808,751)

Total estimated surplus/(deficiency) (3,958,719)   (3,594,969)   (2,170,502)   (1,808,751)
Potential recoveries in liquidation scenario 4.15 Unknown Unknown N/A   N/A
Less: recovery costs 4.15 Unknown   Unknown   N/A   N/A

Employee priority creditor dividend rate (cents per $) 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
1st ranking secured creditor dividend rate (cents per $) 8.95 9.24 Equity Equity
Secured Convertible Note Holder dividend rate (cents per $) nil nil Equity Equity
Unsecured creditor dividend rate (cents per $) nil nil 0.00   0.00
Source: DOCA term sheet, Management accounts, Deloitte analysis

Note Liquidation DOCA

Report to Creditors for Moko Social Media Limited (Administrators Appointed) Page 9
Dated 2 August 2018

DOCA high scenario

These values have been included as per an anticipated return of $7k from the office equipment. It also
assumes the value of creditor claims received is as per the records of the Company.

DOCA low scenario

These values have been included as per an anticipated return of $5k from the office equipment. It also
assumes unsecured creditors’ claims are 20% higher than the value in the Company’s books and records.